
1 1/08/2023 6:07 PMRenee Taylor

Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su
27 1 2
28 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
29 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
30 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
31 24 25 26 27 28 29 30
32 31

July 2023
Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su

32 1 2 3 4 5 6
33 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
34 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
35 21 22 23 24 25 26 27
36 28 29 30 31

August 202331 July 2023 - 
6 August 2023
Monday, 31 July

Wednesday, 2 August

Friday, 4 August

Tuesday, 1 August

Thursday, 3 August

Saturday, 5 August

Sunday, 6 August



2 1/08/2023 6:07 PMRenee Taylor

Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su
32 1 2 3 4 5 6
33 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
34 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
35 21 22 23 24 25 26 27
36 28 29 30 31

August 2023
Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su

36 1 2 3
37 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
38 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
39 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
40 25 26 27 28 29 30

September 20237 August 2023 - 
13 August 2023
Monday, 7 August

Wednesday, 9 August

Friday, 11 August

Tuesday, 8 August

Thursday, 10 August

Saturday, 12 August

Sunday, 13 August



3 1/08/2023 6:07 PMRenee Taylor

Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su
32 1 2 3 4 5 6
33 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
34 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
35 21 22 23 24 25 26 27
36 28 29 30 31

August 2023
Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su

36 1 2 3
37 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
38 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
39 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
40 25 26 27 28 29 30

September 202314 August 2023 - 
20 August 2023
Monday, 14 August

Wednesday, 16 August
IT - Design and Programming Task (Maier)

Friday, 18 August
Dance - Performance Review (All Classes) 
Maths - Test (All classes)

Tuesday, 15 August
Sustainability - Product Analysis (Barry)

Thursday, 17 August

Saturday, 19 August

Sunday, 20 August



4 1/08/2023 6:07 PMRenee Taylor

Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su
32 1 2 3 4 5 6
33 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
34 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
35 21 22 23 24 25 26 27
36 28 29 30 31

August 2023
Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su

36 1 2 3
37 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
38 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
39 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
40 25 26 27 28 29 30

September 202321 August 2023 - 
27 August 2023
Monday, 21 August

RE (Core) - Creative (All classes)

Wednesday, 23 August
Science - Test (Barry/Stanhope/Goss)

Friday, 25 August
Science - Test (Barry/Stanhope/Lacey)

Tuesday, 22 August

Thursday, 24 August
Visual Art - Task 1 (All classes)

Saturday, 26 August

Sunday, 27 August



5 1/08/2023 6:07 PMRenee Taylor

Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su
32 1 2 3 4 5 6
33 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
34 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
35 21 22 23 24 25 26 27
36 28 29 30 31

August 2023
Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su

36 1 2 3
37 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
38 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
39 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
40 25 26 27 28 29 30

September 202328 August 2023 - 
3 September 2023
Monday, 28 August

Wednesday, 30 August
Music - Presentation (Lloyd)

Friday, 1 September
Chinese - Test (All classes)
Maths (Core) - Investigation (All classes)

Tuesday, 29 August
Dance - Performance 1 (Fogarty 1) 
French - Test (All classes)
Italian - Test (All classes)
Spanish - Test (All classes)

Thursday, 31 August
Dance - Performance 1 (Fogarty 2) 
Drama - Task 1 (All classes)
Media - Analytical Task (All classes) 

Saturday, 2 September

Sunday, 3 September



6 1/08/2023 6:07 PMRenee Taylor

Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su
36 1 2 3
37 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
38 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
39 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
40 25 26 27 28 29 30

September 2023
Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su

40 1
41 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
42 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
43 16 17 18 19 20 21 22
44 23 24 25 26 27 28 29
45 30 31

October 20234 September 2023 - 
10 September 2023
Monday, 4 September

Religious Education (CSYMA) - Part A Retreat plan (All classes)

Wednesday, 6 September
Engineering - In-class validation (Goss)
English - In-class essay (Passchier/Bew/McDevitt)
History - Document Study (Powell)

Friday, 8 September
English - In-class essay (Cabello/Quirk/McDevitt)
HPE - Wellbeing Presentation & Plan (All Classes)

Tuesday, 5 September
Civics - Ministerial brief (All classes)
Engineering - In-class validation (Stanhope)
History - Document Study (Bowden)

Thursday, 7 September
Bus & Eco - Test (Bartasek)
History - Document Study (Cabello)

Saturday, 9 September

Sunday, 10 September



7 1/08/2023 6:07 PMRenee Taylor

Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su
36 1 2 3
37 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
38 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
39 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
40 25 26 27 28 29 30

September 2023
Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su

40 1
41 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
42 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
43 16 17 18 19 20 21 22
44 23 24 25 26 27 28 29
45 30 31

October 202311 September 2023 - 
17 September 2023
Monday, 11 September

Religious Education (CSYMA) - Part B Retreat (All classes)

Wednesday, 13 September
Geography - Decision Making task (Bartasek)

Friday, 15 September
Chinese - Speaking (All classes)
Maths A - Investigation (de Puit/Lacey)
Religious Education (CSYMA) Part C In-class reflection (All 
classes)

Tuesday, 12 September
French - Speaking (All classes)
Italian - Speaking (All classes)
Spanish - Speaking (All classes)

Thursday, 14 September
Food Technology - Design Task Part A (All Classes)
Sustainability - Design Task (Barry)

Saturday, 16 September

Sunday, 17 September



8 1/08/2023 6:07 PMRenee Taylor

Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su
36 1 2 3
37 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
38 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
39 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
40 25 26 27 28 29 30

September 2023
Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su

40 1
41 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
42 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
43 16 17 18 19 20 21 22
44 23 24 25 26 27 28 29
45 30 31

October 202318 September 2023 - 
24 September 2023
Monday, 18 September

HPE - Prac Plan & Reflection (All Classes)

Wednesday, 20 September

Friday, 22 September

Tuesday, 19 September
Science - Experimental Investigation (All Classes)

Thursday, 21 September

Saturday, 23 September

Sunday, 24 September



9 1/08/2023 6:07 PMRenee Taylor

Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su
36 1 2 3
37 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
38 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
39 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
40 25 26 27 28 29 30

September 2023
Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su

40 1
41 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
42 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
43 16 17 18 19 20 21 22
44 23 24 25 26 27 28 29
45 30 31

October 202325 September 2023 - 
1 October 2023
Monday, 25 September

Wednesday, 27 September

Friday, 29 September

Tuesday, 26 September

Thursday, 28 September

Saturday, 30 September

Sunday, 1 October



10 1/08/2023 6:07 PMRenee Taylor

Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su
40 1
41 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
42 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
43 16 17 18 19 20 21 22
44 23 24 25 26 27 28 29
45 30 31

October 2023
Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su

45 1 2 3 4 5
46 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
47 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
48 20 21 22 23 24 25 26
49 27 28 29 30

November 20232 October 2023 - 
8 October 2023
Monday, 2 October

Wednesday, 4 October

Friday, 6 October

Tuesday, 3 October

Thursday, 5 October

Saturday, 7 October

Sunday, 8 October



11 1/08/2023 6:07 PMRenee Taylor

Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su
40 1
41 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
42 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
43 16 17 18 19 20 21 22
44 23 24 25 26 27 28 29
45 30 31

October 2023
Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su

45 1 2 3 4 5
46 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
47 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
48 20 21 22 23 24 25 26
49 27 28 29 30

November 20239 October 2023 - 
15 October 2023
Monday, 9 October

Wednesday, 11 October

Friday, 13 October

Tuesday, 10 October

Thursday, 12 October
IT - Essay (Maier)

Saturday, 14 October

Sunday, 15 October



12 1/08/2023 6:07 PMRenee Taylor

Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su
40 1
41 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
42 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
43 16 17 18 19 20 21 22
44 23 24 25 26 27 28 29
45 30 31

October 2023
Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su

45 1 2 3 4 5
46 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
47 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
48 20 21 22 23 24 25 26
49 27 28 29 30

November 202316 October 2023 - 
22 October 2023
Monday, 16 October

Wednesday, 18 October
Music - Composition (Lloyd)

Friday, 20 October

Tuesday, 17 October

Thursday, 19 October
Food Technology - Design Task Part B (All Classes)

Saturday, 21 October

Sunday, 22 October



13 1/08/2023 6:07 PMRenee Taylor

Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su
40 1
41 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
42 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
43 16 17 18 19 20 21 22
44 23 24 25 26 27 28 29
45 30 31

October 2023
Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su

45 1 2 3 4 5
46 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
47 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
48 20 21 22 23 24 25 26
49 27 28 29 30

November 202323 October 2023 - 
29 October 2023
Monday, 23 October

History - Simpson Essay (All Classes)

Wednesday, 25 October

Friday, 27 October

Tuesday, 24 October

Thursday, 26 October
Engineering - Design Task (All classes)

Saturday, 28 October

Sunday, 29 October



14 1/08/2023 6:07 PMRenee Taylor

Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su
40 1
41 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
42 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
43 16 17 18 19 20 21 22
44 23 24 25 26 27 28 29
45 30 31

October 2023
Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su

45 1 2 3 4 5
46 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
47 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
48 20 21 22 23 24 25 26
49 27 28 29 30

November 202330 October 2023 - 
5 November 2023
Monday, 30 October

Bus & Eco - Portfolio Task (All Classes)
HPE - Goal setting & Reflection (All classes)

Wednesday, 1 November
Drama - Performance (All Classes)
Geography - Test (Bartasek)
Music - Performance (Lloyd)

Friday, 3 November
Science - In-class Research Task (Barry/Stanhope/Lacey)

Tuesday, 31 October
Civics - Model UN (All classes)
Dance - Performance 2 (Fogarty 1) 

Thursday, 2 November
Dance - Performance 2 (Fogarty 2) 
IT - Game Controller (Maier)
Media - Production Task (All classes)
Sustainability - Garden Journal (Barry)
Visual Art - Task 2 (All classes)

Saturday, 4 November

Sunday, 5 November



15 1/08/2023 6:07 PMRenee Taylor

Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su
45 1 2 3 4 5
46 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
47 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
48 20 21 22 23 24 25 26
49 27 28 29 30

November 2023
Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su

49 1 2 3
50 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
51 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
52 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
53 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

December 20236 November 2023 - 
12 November 2023
Monday, 6 November

Drama - Task 3 PAPD (All Classes)
Visual Art - Task 3 (All classes)
8:00am - 8:30am Chinese - Test (All classes)

Wednesday, 8 November
Science - In-class Research Task (Barry/Stanhope/Goss)
Textiles - Design Task (Bundic)

Friday, 10 November

Tuesday, 7 November
French - Test (All classes)
Italian - Test (All classes)
Spanish - Test (All classes)

Thursday, 9 November
Textiles - Design Task (Spiller)

Saturday, 11 November

Sunday, 12 November



16 1/08/2023 6:07 PMRenee Taylor

Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su
45 1 2 3 4 5
46 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
47 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
48 20 21 22 23 24 25 26
49 27 28 29 30

November 2023
Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su

49 1 2 3
50 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
51 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
52 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
53 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

December 202313 November 2023 - 
19 November 2023
Monday, 13 November

English - Oral presentations (all classes)

Wednesday, 15 November
HPE - Pocket Assessment (All classes)

Friday, 17 November
Maths Test Core and Advanced (All Classes)

Tuesday, 14 November

Thursday, 16 November

Saturday, 18 November

Sunday, 19 November



17 1/08/2023 6:07 PMRenee Taylor

Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su
45 1 2 3 4 5
46 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
47 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
48 20 21 22 23 24 25 26
49 27 28 29 30

November 2023
Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su

49 1 2 3
50 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
51 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
52 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
53 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

December 202320 November 2023 - 
26 November 2023
Monday, 20 November

RE - Test (All classes)

Wednesday, 22 November

Friday, 24 November

Tuesday, 21 November

Thursday, 23 November

Saturday, 25 November

Sunday, 26 November



18 1/08/2023 6:07 PMRenee Taylor

Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su
45 1 2 3 4 5
46 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
47 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
48 20 21 22 23 24 25 26
49 27 28 29 30

November 2023
Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su

49 1 2 3
50 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
51 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
52 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
53 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

December 202327 November 2023 - 
3 December 2023
Monday, 27 November

IDU Science and HASS (All Classes)

Wednesday, 29 November

Friday, 1 December

Tuesday, 28 November

Thursday, 30 November

Saturday, 2 December

Sunday, 3 December


